Prairie West Golf Course

# 2023 Mandan Parks and Recreation Foundation Annual Report



## Key metrics

**\$8,000** awarded for matching grant

**\$958,175.96** raised for campaigns

**19** kids awarded scholarships

28 TEAMS in the Scramble for Scholarships





701-751-0692

www.mandanparks.com/foundation

2600 46th Ave. SE, Mandan

Established in April 2022

# MISSION

The mission of the Foundation is to construct, improve, and maintain park and recreational facilities and programs within the City of Mandan; to make them as accessible and inclusive as possible for persons with disabilities; and to not discriminate against any person based on their race, color, religion, natural origin or sex.

## GIFTS

Gifts to the Mandan Parks and Recreation Foundation are taxdeductible to the fullest extent of state and federal law. The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### SERVICES

#### **CAPITAL CAMPAIGNS**

Mandan Parks and Recreation Foundation supports Mandan Parks and Recreation's capital campaigns.

#### **MATCHING GRANTS**

Mandan Park District's Matching Grant Programs purpose is to allow non-profit recreational groups to benefit by helping support the community through a grant.

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

There are a number of children in Mandan that qualify for Park Activity Scholarships. With your donations, we will continue providing a nurturing environment of fun activities to all children within our community.

#### MEMORIALS

Memorials allow patrons to honor and memorialize relatives/friends with the planting or purchase of a bench.

#### **DONATION REQUESTS**

Mandan Parks and Recreation receives over 75 donation requests annually.